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UP
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CONNECTOR

A201

1

2
A301

2
A301

110B110A

101B 101C

102 106

103 107

PLATFORM
111

SANCTUARY
110

FOYER
101

ALCOVE
102

ALCOVE
106

SOUND
BOOTH

112

RR
103

RR
107

112

A401
2

3'-0"

1
A301

1
A301

33'-11"

SF-1

SF-3

SF-5

SF-2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

A2013
A201 2

A401
4

SF-4

101A

3
A301

3
A301

1
A302

NEW CONCRETE
MAX 1:20 RISE TO PORCH

BAPTISTRY ABOVE
STORAGE

115

ALCOVE
113

ALCOVE
114

A202

3

4 5

2

GENESIS OPAL
(UNENCLOSED VERTICAL PLATFORM LIFT)

PHASE ONE 
CLASSROOM WING

52'-2"

52'-2"

STORAGE
116116

115

114A

113B

113A

TOTAL NUMBER OF SEATS 
= 304

504

C

504

C

FE
6"

114B

1'
-0

"

BALCONY EDGE ABOVE

SIGNAGE SIGNAGE

TYP.

11

STAIR
109

STAIR
105

PORCH

5'-9" 1'-0"

UTILITY
108

UTILITY
104

104 108

A402
2

CLASSROOM
E101

CLASSROOM
E103

CORRIDOR
E123

CLASSROOM
E107

CLASSROOM
E108

MECH.
E118

OFFICE
E117

KITCHENNETTE
E116

WOMEN'S
E115

MEN'S
E114

ALCOVE
E105

CLASSROOM
E112

CLASSROOM
E109

RR
E110

CORRIDOR
E113

A402
1

8"

ELEV.
EQUIPMENT

E125

ALCOVE
100

ROOM 
OCCUPANCY 
SIGNAGE

BELOW 
STAIRS

BELOW 
STAIRS

A202

1

1 HOUR FIRE-RATED 
PARTITION

INTERIOR STUD WALL, SEE 
A002 FOR WALL TYPES

2 HOUR FIRE-RATED 
PARTITION
3 HOUR FIRE-RATED 
PARTITION

LEGEND

SOFFIT OVERHEAD

EXISTING PARTITION

GENERAL NOTES
- SEE SHEET A002 FOR WALL TYPES
- VERIFY UNTAGGED WALL TYPES W/ ARCHITECT. SEE 
  ENLARGED PLANS FOR WALL TAGS.
- WALL CHANGES OCCUR AT CORNERS
- SEE SHEET A121 FOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
- SEE SHEETS A601 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE, DOOR
  TYPES, AND DETAILS
- SEE SHEETS A601 FOR WINDOW SCHEDULE,
  WINDOW TYPES, AND DETAILS
- SEE SHEET A701 FOR FINISH SCHEDULE
- DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF METAL STUD AND CENTER
  OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNLESS NOTED
  OTHERWISE

-HOLD MEANS FACE OF FINISHED WALL TO FACE 
OF FINISHED WALL
-CLEAR MEANS AT LEAST MINIMUM DIMENSION 
INDICATED

- FLOOR ELEVATIONS GIVEN DERIVE FROM TYPICAL FIRST
  FLOOR ELEVATION NOMINALLY LABELED AS 0'-0".  FLOOR
  LEVEL CHANGES ARE FROM THIS REFERENCE ELEVATION
- COORDINATE LAYOUT OF BUILDING AND STRUCTURAL
  GRID WITH ARCHITECT IN FIELD
- THROUGH-WALL PENETRATIONS FOR UTILITY SERVICES
  SHALL NOT COMPROMISE THE RATINGS OF RATED WALLS
- EXTEND ALL FIRE RATED WALLS TO STRUCTURAL DECK
  ABOVE, SEAL GAPS AND PENETRATIONS WITH FIRE
  STOPPING
- IF A RENOVATION, CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY LOCATION
  OF ALL EXISTING WALLS, NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY
  DISCREPANCY. REPAIR WALLS WHERE EXISTING IS
  REMOVED
- ALL FURNITURE IS BY OWNER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
- CONFIRM UTILITIES UNDER NEW SLAB
- ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE R-19 MIN., R-30 AT ROOF  
  AREAS. ENSURE FULLY ENCLOSED INSULATION BLDG 
  ENVELOPE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
- PROVIDE DRYWALL EXPANSION JOINTS WHERE WALL IS   
  GREATER THAN 30' IN LENGTH W/OUT A CHANGE IN    
  PLANE, SEE DETAIL ON SHEET A002; COORDINATE FINAL  
  LOCATION  W/ ARCHITECT
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PHASE:

REVISIONS

DRAWING NUMBER

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

SANCTUARY

A101

FLOOR PLAN -
FIRST LEVEL

2022.01.04.02

08.26.2022

ZB / ASG

RVG

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

PERMITTING AND CONSTRUCTION

1473 CAMP ROAD
CHARLESTON, SC 29412

FORT JOHNSON
BAPTIST CHURCH

0'
= 1'-0"

4' 8' 16'
1/8"

TRUE
NORTH

PROJECT
NORTH

1/8" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN - FIRST LEVEL

NOTE:  ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE   502   UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

C

451.86 sf

16'-1/4" 4'-11"

514.16 sf

130.72 sf

54.16 sf

85.98 sf

58.69 sf

427.14 sf

32.75 sf

51.45 sf29
'-0

"

Nosing trim for front edge of platform:
White oak
3/4" profile
35 LF, milled on a 29'0" radius, to fit stage edge

32'-2 1/2"
0'-8 1/4"

0'-5 1/4"
0'-7 1/4"

0'-6 3/4"
0'-7 1/4"

0'-7 1/2"
0'-7 1/4"

0'-9 3/4"0'-7"0'-8 1/4"0'-8"0'-8 1/2"
0'-8 1/4"0'-11"0'-11 3/4"0'-9"0'-11"0'-10 1/2"0'-10 1/4"0'-8"0'-9 1/4"0'-9 1/4"0'-7 1/2"0'-9 1/2"0'-9 3/4"0'-10"0'-10 1/4"0'-7 1/4"0'-10 1/2"0'-10 1/4"0'-8 3/4"0'-10 1/2"1'-0"0'-11 1/4"

0'-8 1/4"
0'-10 3/4"

0'-7"0'-8 3/4"0'-8"
0'-7 1/2"

0'-6 3/4"
0'-8 1/2"

0'-7 1/2"
0'-5 3/4"



DN

UP UP

UP

DNDN

PLATFORM
111

SANCTUARY
110

3'-0"

GENESIS OPAL
(UNENCLOSED VERTICAL PLATFORM LIFT)

STORAGE
116

STORAGE
115

ALCOVE
114

ALCOVE
113

3'-0"
113B

113A

116

115

114A

502

D

502

D

502

D

502

D

502

D

R
 2

9'
-2

"

10

11

NO FINISH REQUIRED
IN CONCEALED DRAIN

OAK BANDING
W/ 6" VERTICAL TRIM
- SEE DETAIL 6 / A401

METAL CABLE RAIL
W/ HANDRAIL@ 32"

42"
GUIDERAILING

4'
-7

"

4'-
7"

16'-0"

4'
-6

"

BAPTISTRY FRAMING
- SEE STRUCTURAL

3'
-6

"

3'-0"

3'-0"

1'-0"

4'-7"

1'-0"
6 R @ 6" = 3'-0"
5 T @ 11" = 4'-7"
- RED OAK TREADS

6 R @ 6" = 3'-0"
5 T @ 11" = 4'-7"

4'
-5

"
4'

-7
"

1'
-0

"

5'
-5

"

WOOD
TRIM

1'-
0"

4'-
7"

1'-
0"

6 R @ 6" = 3'-0"
5 T @ 11" = 4'-7"
- RED OAK TREADS

METAL CABLE RAIL
W/ HANDRAIL@ 32"

A202

1

WOOD
TRIMWOOD

TRIM

WOOD
TRIM

RED OAK 
FLOORING 

504 504

6" WOOD TRIM

SOUND
BOOTH

112

112

9'
-4

"

10'-6"

3'
-0

"
5'

-1
0"

6"

1'-0" 1'-0"

COUNTER TOP

-
---
5

A401

BRACKETS

1'
-0

"

BALCONY RAILING ABOVE 

2X4 STUD
@ 16" OC

5/8" GYP BD

FLOOR HEIGHT
EL. 6"

COUNTER HEIGHT
EL. 3'-0"

TOP OF WALL HEIGHT
EL. 4'-6"

1'
-6

"
2'

-6
"

6"

3'-0"

WD BLOCKING
AS REQUIRED 1" WD CAP, SLOPE 30 DEG.

4" WD TRIM

FLOOR, SEE FINISH 
SCHED.
BASE, SEE FINISH 
SCHED.

SOUND INSULATION

BASE
SEE FINISH SCHED.

5/8" GYP BD

FLOOR
SEE FINISH SCHED.
FLOOR 
STRUCTURE

COUNTERTOP, CPT

8" WD TRIM

COUNTERTOP STRUCTURE
W/ METAL BRACKETS @ 

3'-6" OC

4'
-6

"

CARPET
3/4" ADVANTECH
PLYWOOD FLOORING FRJ
- NAILED AND GLUED

6"

PT 2X4

SOUND BOOTH STRUCTURE
- SEE STRUCTURAL 

STAGE HEIGHT
EL. 3'-0"

FLOOR
SEE FINISH SCHED.

BASE
SEE FINISH SCHED.

5/8" GYP BD

1" WD TRIM
(POPLAR)

1/2" T&G SHEATHING

OAK FLOORING  (ADVANTECH)
INSTALLED OVER ROOFING FELT

SOUND DEADENING 
MEMBRANE

1 x 6 WD TRIM
(RED OAK)

3/4" ADVANTECH PLYWOOD FLOORING 
(SCREWED AND GLUED)

WD BLOCKING, 
AS REQUIRED

PLATFORM STRUCTURE
- SEE STRUCTURAL 

CONTINUOUS BOTTOM PLATE

3'
-0

"

6" WOOD BASE

14'-1"

15'-1"

16'-1"

BALCONY
201

201A 201B

3'
-0

"
3'

-0
"

3'
-0

"
3'

-0
"

17

1612

13

FE

6'
-0

"

HANDRAIL 
@ 34" AFF

17'-1"

ST
EP

1'
-0

"

13'-1"

12'-7"

12'-1"

ACCESS PANEL

12'-1"
12'-1" NOTE: 

WOOD HANDRAIL @ 32" 
(TYPICAL BOTH SIDES AND STAIRS
AND BALCONY SEATING)

2
A301

2
A301

9'-8"11'-9"9'-9"

4'
-6

"

4'
-5

"

E21

203B 203A4'
-1

1"

BAPTISTRY
203 1'

-1
1"

3'
-0

"

1'
-1

1"
3'

-0
"

502

D

REMOVABLE PANEL
(TO CONCEAL BAPTISTRY WINDOW)WOOD HANDRAILS @ 32" ABOVE NOSING OF TREADS

WOOD TRIM 

WOOD TRIM 

11'-1"

FIBERGLASS UNLIMITED
BAPTISTY MODEL 9-A
W/ 5.5 KW HEATER
COLOR: "BLUE"
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PHASE:

REVISIONS

DRAWING NUMBER

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

SANCTUARY

A401

ENLARGED FLOOR
PLANS & DETAILS

2022.01.04.02

08.26.2022

ZB / ASG

RVG

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

PERMITTING AND CONSTRUCTION

1473 CAMP ROAD
CHARLESTON, SC 29412

FORT JOHNSON
BAPTIST CHURCH

0'
= 1'-0"

2' 4' 8'
1/4"

TRUE
NORTH

PROJECT
NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"2 ENLARGED PLAN - PLATFORM

1/4" = 1'-0"4 ENLARGED PLAN - SOUND BOOTH

3/4" = 1'-0"5 INTERIOR DETAIL - SOUND BOOTH LOW WALL

3/4" = 1'-0"6 INTERIOR DETAIL - PLATFORM EDGE

1/4" = 1'-0"3 ENLARGED PLAN - BALCONY

1/4" = 1'-0"1 ENLARGED PLAN BAPTISTRY

HVAC

NOTE:  ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE   502   UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

C



DN

2
A301

2
A301

1
A301

1
A301

BALCONY
201

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

A2013
A201 2

1
A302

OPEN TO BELO
W

DN DN

BAPTISTRY

9'-8"11'-9"9'-9"

4'
-1

1"

OPEN TO BELOW
FOYER

HANDRAIL 
@ 34" AFF

CHANGING
206

BAPTISTRY
203

STORAGE
205

206

203B 203A

205

3'
-0

"
3'

-0
"

3'
-0

"
3'

-0
"

10
'-7

"

TOTAL NUMBER OF SEATS 
= 120

A401
3

4'
-6

"

A401
1

22

23

CHANGING
204

HVAC
202

NEW ACCESS PANEL
3'-4" X 4'-0"

9'-2" 31'-1"

15
'-0

"

9'-2"

15
'-0

"

NOTE: REMOVE CMU AS REQUIRED TO 
INSTALL 3'-4" X 4'-0" ACCESS  PANEL 
- SEE STRUCTURAL 

42" GLASS RAILING 
W/ ALUMINUM BASE RAIL

WOOD CAP

6'
-2

"

1 HOUR FIRE-RATED 
PARTITION

INTERIOR STUD WALL, SEE 
A002 FOR WALL TYPES

2 HOUR FIRE-RATED 
PARTITION
3 HOUR FIRE-RATED 
PARTITION

LEGEND

SOFFIT OVERHEAD

EXISTING PARTITION

GENERAL NOTES
- SEE SHEET A002 FOR WALL TYPES
- VERIFY UNTAGGED WALL TYPES W/ ARCHITECT. SEE 
  ENLARGED PLANS FOR WALL TAGS.
- WALL CHANGES OCCUR AT CORNERS
- SEE SHEET A122FOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
- SEE SHEETS A601 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE, DOOR
  TYPES, AND DETAILS
- SEE SHEETS A601 FOR WINDOW SCHEDULE,
  WINDOW TYPES, AND DETAILS
- SEE SHEET A701 FOR FINISH SCHEDULE
- DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF METAL STUD AND CENTER
  OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNLESS NOTED
  OTHERWISE

-HOLD MEANS FACE OF FINISHED WALL TO FACE 
OF FINISHED WALL
-CLEAR MEANS AT LEAST MINIMUM DIMENSION 
INDICATED

- FLOOR ELEVATIONS GIVEN DERIVE FROM TYPICAL FIRST
  FLOOR ELEVATION NOMINALLY LABELED AS 0'-0".  FLOOR
  LEVEL CHANGES ARE FROM THIS REFERENCE ELEVATION
- COORDINATE LAYOUT OF BUILDING AND STRUCTURAL
  GRID WITH ARCHITECT IN FIELD
- THROUGH-WALL PENETRATIONS FOR UTILITY SERVICES
  SHALL NOT COMPROMISE THE RATINGS OF RATED WALLS
- EXTEND ALL FIRE RATED WALLS TO STRUCTURAL DECK
  ABOVE, SEAL GAPS AND PENETRATIONS WITH FIRE
  STOPPING
- IF A RENOVATION, CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY LOCATION
  OF ALL EXISTING WALLS, NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY
  DISCREPANCY. REPAIR WALLS WHERE EXISTING IS
  REMOVED
- ALL FURNITURE IS BY OWNER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
- CONFIRM UTILITIES UNDER NEW SLAB
- ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE R-19 MIN., R-30 AT ROOF  
  AREAS. ENSURE FULLY ENCLOSED INSULATION BLDG 
  ENVELOPE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
- PROVIDE DRYWALL EXPANSION JOINTS WHERE WALL IS   
  GREATER THAN 30' IN LENGTH W/OUT A CHANGE IN    
  PLANE, SEE DETAIL ON SHEET A002; COORDINATE FINAL  
  LOCATION  W/ ARCHITECT
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PHASE:

REVISIONS

DRAWING NUMBER

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

SANCTUARY

A102

FLOOR PLAN -
SECOND LEVEL

2022.01.04.02

08.26.2022

ZB / ASG

RVG

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

PERMITTING AND CONSTRUCTION

1473 CAMP ROAD
CHARLESTON, SC 29412

FORT JOHNSON
BAPTIST CHURCH

0'
= 1'-0"

4' 8' 16'
1/8"

TRUE
NORTH

PROJECT
NORTH

1/8" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN - SECOND LEVEL

NOTE:  ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE   502   UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

C

11'-9"


